‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 73% 68% 69% 73% 74% 67% 65% 68% 65% 75%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 20% 18% 20% 20% 22% 17% 19% 18% 22% 18%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 2% 8% 9% 5% 5%
Not closely at all 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 0% 11% 8% 5% 7% 2%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 7% 48% 61% 7% 69% 65% 43% 48% 59% 71%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewnhat serious 25% 16% 38% 28% 16% 26% 26% 35% 38% 28% 23%
Not too serious 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 4% 7% 16% 10% 10% 4%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 63% 48% 49% 63% 52% 59% 33% 48% 50% 57%
in your city or town Somewhat serious 31% 28% 26% 35% 28% 43% 25% 37% 26% 31% 31%
Not too serious 10% 5% 21% 10% 5% 3% 11% 21% 21% 13% 7%
Not at all serious 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 49% 40% 45% 49% 42% 57% 34% 40% 41% 50%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 33% 25% 31% 33% 37% 20% 33% 25% 30% 32%
Not too serious 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 12% 17% 24% 20% 21% 12%
Not at all serious 5% 3% 11% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 11% 6% 5%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 4% 2% % 0% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 94% 76% 81% 94% 89% 76% 74% 76% 80% 90%
people Somewhat serious 11% 5% 18% 13% 5% 8% 17% 16% 18% 13% 9%
Not too serious % % 2% % % 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% %
Not at all serious 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% %
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% % 1% 4% %
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 1 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 57% 71% 74% 80% 75% 72% 68% 61% 78%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 18% 27% 18% 16% 20% 20% 18% 22% 17%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% 19% 2% % % 2% % 9% 7% 3%
Not closely at all 4% 6% % 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 9% 2%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 58% 70% 67% 67% 79% 76% 48% 52% 71%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewnhat serious 25% 27% 23% 23% 25% 15% 16% 38% 31% 26%
Not too serious 7% 10% 6% 10% 3% 6% 5% 10% 14% 2%
Not at all serious 1% 0% % % 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% % 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 48% 59% 58% 50% 69% 59% 48% 44% 54%
in your city or town Somewnhat serious 31% 34% 30% 26% 34% 25% 30% 26% 35% 36%
Not too serious 10% 14% 9% 13% 5% 5% 5% 21% 13% 7%
Not at all serious 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5% %
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 41% 45% 49% 48% 52% 47% 40% 37% 54%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 29% 33% 27% 34% 29% 34% 25% 31% 30%
Not too serious 16% 18% 18% 19% 11% 16% 15% 20% 24% 9%
Not at all serious 5% 6% 4% 5% % 2% 3% 11% 7% 5%
Don't know / Refused 1% 6% 0% % % % 0% 4% 2% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 87% 93% 84% 80% 94% 93% 76% 74% 89%
people Somewhat serious 11% 8% 6% 14% 14% 3% 7% 18% 17% 9%
Not too serious % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% %
Not at all serious 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 2 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 61% 67% 70% 83% 74% 61% 58% 71% 80% 83%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 23% 22% 21% 14% 18% 28% 27% 17% 16% 12%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% 10%|  10% 2% % 5% 8% 5% 9% % 3%
Not closely at all 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 58% 71% 61% 71% 65% 67% 57% 72% 66% 73%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewhat serious 25% 30% 21% 24% 24% 27% 19% 30% 17% 29% 24%
Not too serious 7% 10% 6% 11% 2% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 2%
Not at all serious 1% % 0% 2% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% % 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 52% 55% 49% 58% 54% 55% 52% 52% 56% 59%
in your city or town Somewhat serious 31% 30% 34% 31% 29% 31% 32% 28% 34% 33% 31%
Not too serious 10% 14% 9% 13% 5% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7%
Not at all serious 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% % 4% % 1% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 42% 45% 41% 54% 41% 64% 45% 52% 46% 40%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 29% 34% 31% 30% 35% 17% 29% 27% 30% 40%
Not too serious 16% 22% 13% 19% 12% 17% 13% 17% 15% 19% 14%
Not at all serious 5% 3% % 9% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Don't know / Refused 1% 5% 1% % % 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 84% 95% 7% 86% 85% 88% 76% 89% 91% 92%
people Somewhat serious 11% 9% 4% 15% 13% 12% 6% 18% 8% 7% 5%
Not too serious % 1% 0% 1% % % 1% 0% 0% % 1%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% % 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% % 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 3 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50k | $100k $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 60% 74% 82% 77% 65% 77% 74% 67%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 26% 21% 9% 15% 26% 16% 16% 21%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% 10% 3% % 3% 2% 3% 5% 7%
Not closely at all 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 67% 68% 59% 68% 61% 62% 67% 69%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewhat serious 25% 27% 24% 28% 20% 28% 27% 24% 23%
Not too serious 7% 3% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 6% 6%
Not at all serious 1% % 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% %
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 55% 56% 49% 59% 45% 54% 57% 57%
in your city or town Somewhat serious 31% 33% 32% 35% 24% 36% 29% 27% 32%
Not too serious 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 11% 17% 8% 7%
Not at all serious 2% % 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 53% 42% 49% 45% 46% 50% 47% 43%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 31% 36% 29% 29% 27% 24% 31% 37%
Not too serious 16% 10% 20% 16% 17% 21% 23% 15% 11%
Not at all serious 5% 4% 2% 3% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 3% % 0% % 1% 3%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 84% 90% 87% 83% 86% 85% 88% 81%
people Somewhat serious 11% 13% 6% 6% 15% 12% 14% 8% 12%
Not too serious % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 1% % 3% 3%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 67% 71% 64% 73% 71% 72% 63%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 22% 19% 23% 19% 25% 17% 26%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% 7% 5% % 5% % 7% 5%
Not closely at all 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 68% 65% 65% 66% 67% 63% 72%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewhat serious 25% 17% 26% 21% 27% 25% 28% 16%
Not too serious % 11% 6% 11% 6% 5% 7% 10%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 66% 52% 59% 52% 47% 53% 61%
in your city or town Somewhat serious 31% 20% 33% 24% 34% 34% 30% 32%
Not too serious 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 5%
Not at all serious 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% %
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 53% 45% 52% 44% 43% 46% 49%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 21% 33% 23% 34% 26% 31% 36%
Not too serious 16% 23% 15% 19% 15% 23% 16% 13%
Not at all serious 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 0%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% % 2% 0% 2% 2%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 91% 84% 87% 85% 83% 86% 84%
people Somewhat serious 11% 7% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 10%
Not too serious % 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 0%
Not at all serious 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% % 3% % 3% 2% 2% 4%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
How closely have you been following Very closely 71% 72% 62% 71% 80% 65%
news about coronavirus, sometimes Somewhat closely 20% 20% 16% 20% 16% 21%
called COVID-19? Not 0o closely 5% % 17% 2% 3% 11%
Not closely at all 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 65% 70% 56% 63% 74% 65%
across the state of Massachusetts Somewnhat serious 25% 23% 28% 27% 20% 26%
Not too serious % 5% 16% 8% 5% 7%
Not at all serious 1% % 0% 1% % %
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very serious 54% 56% 47% 53% 58% 54%
in your city or town Somewnhat serious 31% 30% 45% 29% 31% 35%
Not too serious 10% 9% 6% 11% 9% 6%
Not at all serious 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very serious 46% 47% 46% 44% 47% 50%
personally Somewhat serious 31% 35% 19% 29% 37% 29%
Not too serious 16% 13% 33% 16% 13% 16%
Not at all serious 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 5%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% %
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very serious 85% 88% 94% 79% 93% 89%
people Somewhat serious 11% 9% 5% 14% 5% 10%
Not too serious % 0% 1% 1% % 0%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 93% 86% 89% 93% 95% 91% 78% 86% 87% 94%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 5% 11% 9% 5% 5% 7% 18% 11% 11% 4%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 91% 74% 84% 91% 95% 83% 70% 74% 81% 88%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 7% 23% 13% % 4% 14% 26% 23% 16% 9%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 81% 65% 76% 81% 79% 77% 68% 65% 71% 82%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 19% 31% 23% 19% 21% 21% 28% 31% 26% 17%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 4% 2% % 0% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 99% 94% 94% 99% 97% 94% 91% 94% 93% 99%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% % 5% 2% % 0% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 1% 4% %
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 72% 65% 70% 72% 76% 67% 65% 65% 65% 75%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting || ess serious 3% % 9% 3% % 3% 4% 1% 9% 5% 1%
?bc;rjtstﬁg‘;frh':;s Serious, or staying  I5iaving about the same 26% 28% 26% 25% 28% 18% 28% 32% 26% 29% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
From everything you understand, how Less than two weeks 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 11% 28% 21% 11% 17% 22% 24% 28% 19% 20%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by One or two months 28%|  29%|  27%|  29%]|  29%|  25%|  32%|  32%|  27%|  28%|  29%
coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 33% 20% 22% 33% 31% 18% 17% 20% 27% 25%
More than four months 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 18% 14% 22% 19% 19% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 9% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 7 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 86% 94% 90% 92% 94% 93% 86% 82% 97%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 10% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 11% 15% 2%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% % 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 82% 89% 84% 84% 94% 89% 74% 79% 90%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 14% 10% 16% 9% 5% 8% 23% 18% 7%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 71% 78% 76% 82% 81% 81% 65% 68% 85%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 23% 22% 24% 18% 18% 19% 31% 30% 14%
Don't know / Refused 1% 6% 0% % % % 0% 4% 2% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 94% 98% 98% 94% 98% 100% 94% 91% 98%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 73% 75% 71% 64% 72% 72% 65% 65% 76%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting || ess serious 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 0% 9% 4% 1%
?bc;rjtstﬁg‘;frh':;s Serious, or staying  I5iaving about the same 26% 22% 20% 26% 32% 28% 27% 26% 29% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
From everything you understand, how  |Less than two weeks 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 1% 5% 4% 7% 2%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 20% 16% 22% 20% 7% 13% 28% 21% 20%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by e e months 28%|  36%|  28%|  26%|  26%|  28%]|  30%|  27%|  29%|  30%
coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 21% 30% 26% 26% 42% 28% 20% 23% 23%
More than four months 18% 10% 23% 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 10% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 9%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 8 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 87% 92% 86% 95% 92% 86% 86% 88% 95% 97%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 10% 6% 13% 3% 7% 10% 11% 9% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% % 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 82% 89% 80% 88% 85% 87% 80% 86% 89% 90%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 15% 10% 18% 8% 13% 9% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 70% 79% 72% 84% 76% 82% 74% 79% 76% 81%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 25% 20% 28% 16% 23% 17% 23% 21% 24% 18%
Don't know / Refused 1% 5% 1% % % 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 94% 99% 92% 99% 97% 94% 94% 97% 99% 97%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% 1% 1% 5% % 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% % 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 71% 77% 60% 74% 70% 71% 62% 76% 76% 72%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting || ess serious 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% % 1%
?bc;rjtstﬁg‘;frh':;s Serious, or staying  I5iaving about the same 26% 22% 20% 35% 24% 26% 23% 32% 20% 22% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
From everything you understand, how Less than two weeks 4% 5% 0% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 1% 1%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 16% 19% 22% 20% 17% 24% 26% 14% 21% 14%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by e e months 28%|  34%|  20%|  23%|  29%|  30%|  26%|  27%|  36%|  22%|  29%
coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 25% 27% 29% 23% 27% 21% 18% 22% 35% 34%
More than four months 18% 20% 14% 17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 10% 4% 2% 2% 10% 3% 8% 3% 2%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts Page 9 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50k | $100k $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 94% 92% 87% 88% 89% 88% 91% 92%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 3% 7% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 6%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 89% 88% 84% 83% 82% 82% 85% 90%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 7% 10% 13% 17% 15% 18% 11% 8%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 84% 78% 78% 74% 73% 74% 78% 81%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 14% 22% 19% 26% 27% 25% 21% 16%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 3% % 0% % 1% 3%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 97% 96% 93% 98% 98% 99% 96% 94%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 1% % 3% 3%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 72% 67% 74% 73% 72% 71% 72% 66%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting [| ess serious 3% 506 1% 3% 1% % 1% 3% 6%
more serious, less serious, or staying g rEe T h o ihe same 26%|  23%|  31%|  21%|  25%|  26%|  2a%|  24%|  28%
about the same?

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% %
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
From everything you understand, how Less than two weeks 4% 8% 3% % 3% 4% 6% 7% 1%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 17% 26% 9% 20% 26% 20% 14% 20%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by I5E o ronths 28%|  29%|  27%|  37%|  23%|  14%|  34%|  33%|  33%

coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 23% 25% 29% 34% 32% 16% 29% 21%
More than four months 18% 17% 17% 24% 18% 19% 23% 14% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 85% 91% 85% 92% 92% 91% 88%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 11% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 86% 85% 83% 86% 82% 84% 92%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 15% 14% 5%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 74% 77% 75% 78% 69% 77% 85%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 25% 21% 25% 21% 31% 22% 13%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% % 2% 0% 2% 2%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 98% 96% 99% 95% 97% 96% 95%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% % 3% % 3% 2% 2% 4%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 77% 69% 70% 71% 75% 68% 73%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting [| ess serious 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
more serious, less serious, or staying g rEe T h o ihe same 26%|  22%|  26%|  27%|  25%|  22%| 27| 2%
about the same?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
From everything you understand, how  |Less than two weeks 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 3%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 15% 20% 18% 20% 25% 19% 17%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by I5E o ronths 28%|  32%|  28%|  30%|  28%|  12%|  32%|  32%
coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 23% 26% 22% 27% 30% 24% 28%
More than four months 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 23% 18% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts

Page 11 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 91% 93% 84% 89% 95% 91%
across the state of Massachusetts Not too / not at all serious 8% 5% 16% 9% 5% 7%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: People |Very / somewhat serious 85% 86% 92% 81% 89% 89%
in your city or town Not too / not at all serious 12% 11% 6% 14% 11% 8%

Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: You Very / somewhat serious 77% 82% 66% 73% 84% 79%
personally Not too / not at all serious 22% 17% 34% 25% 16% 21%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% %

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
HOW SERIOUS A THREAT TO: Elderly|Very / somewhat serious 96% 97% 99% 94% 98% 99%
people Not too / not at all serious 2% 0% 1% 4% % 0%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Do you think the threat posed to More serious 70% 74% 80% 63% 79% 75%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is getting [| ess serious 3% 3% 1% 3% 204 3%
more serious, less serious, or staying Staying about the same 26% 22% 18% 32% 18% 21%
about the same?

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% %

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
From everything you understand, how Less than two weeks 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4%
much longer do you think daily life in - [Two weeks to a month 19% 19% 30% 17% 14% 30%
Massachusetts will be disrupted by I5E o ronths 28%|  28%|  19%|  32%|  30%|  23%
coronavirus and the precautions being
taken to prevent its spread? Two to four months 26% 29% 26% 22% 34% 24%

More than four months 18% 18% 11% 20% 21% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 9% 4% 1% 7%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 5% 10% 11% 5% 7% 9% 16% 10% 10% 7%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 30% 18% 29% 30% 36% 28% 19% 18% 27% 27%

Been about right 59% 62% 63% 57% 62% 51% 59% 62% 63% 56% 62%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 9% 6% 3%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 66% 60% 55% 66% 61% 55% 46% 60% 58% 62%
how you are approaching coronavirus Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 32% 36% 41% 32% 36% 40% 49% 36% 39% 33%
situation? people

Seeing or visiting many people 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 3% 12% 9% 3% 5% 6% 17% 12% 10% 5%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 8% 11% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74%)|  79%|  74%|  72%|  79%|  77%|  70%|  66%|  74%|  73%|  76%

essential

Not going to stores at all 11% 11% 2% 14% 11% 14% 18% 8% 2% 9% 13%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 49% 42% 53% 49% 55% 51% 54% 42% 56% 45%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 13% 9% 7% 14%
i‘ﬂ'rrté’:;’y Z“r;‘;'lgzg,_f’a” time, ornot oo rently employed 30%|  40%|  48%|  36%|  40%|  36%|  42%|  33%|  48%|  36%|  42%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 45% 54% 46% 45% 54% 41% 42% 54% 48% 43%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 50% 43% 44% 50% 38% 46% 49% 43% 43% 53%

Both 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0% 3% 2%

Don't know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 2%

Total 363 120 43 180 120 69 53 53 43 180 182

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 4% 6% 14% 10% 2% 6% 10% 14% 6%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 33% 33% 22% 21% 33% 28% 18% 30% 27%

Been about right 59% 55% 58% 61% 63% 58% 64% 63% 54% 61%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1% 9% 2% 6%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 55% 69% 53% 63% 64% 67% 60% 52% 59%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 41% 27% 43% 33% 36% 29% 36% 44% 37%
situation? people

Seeing or visiting many people 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 3% 6% 11% 9% 1% 4% 12% 11% 6%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8% 3%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74%|  76%|  79%|  76%|  66%|  80%|  78%|  74%|  71%|  73%

essential

Not going to stores at all 11% 11% 9% 5% 20% 11% 11% 2% 10% 18%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 40% 68% 72% 22% 59% 44% 42% 61% 45%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 22% 10% 7% 5% 7% 12% 9% 7% 13%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e oioved 30%|  37%|  22%|  21%|  73%|  34%|  4a%|  a8%| 32|  42%
currently employed?

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 11% 59% 53% 49% 51% 42% 54% 46% 48%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 81% 37% 40% 40% 45% 54% 43% 42% 47%

Both 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2%

Don't know / Refused 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 1% 3% 8% 3%

Total 363 81 111 127 43 47 73 43 103 73

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 6% 4% 14% 10% 10% 5% 15% 6% 5% 4%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 36% 30% 19% 24% 26% 30% 22% 23% 33% 35%

Been about right 59% 50% 63% 61% 62% 60% 60% 53% 66% 61% 59%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4% 1% 1%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 59% 65% 56% 60% 57% 70% 63% 50% 65% 65%
how you are approaching coronavirus Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 36% 32% 43% 34% 40% 25% 34% 43% 34% 34%
situation? people

Seeing or visiting many people 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 7% 1% 13% 8% 8% 5% 14% 5% 4% 1%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 9% 7% 5% 5%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74%|  75%|  80%|  70%|  72%|  76%|  68%|  61%|  81%|  83%|  79%

essential

Not going to stores at all 11% 8% 11% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 6% 8% 14%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 60% 50% 54% 41% 51% 49% 37% 47% 60% 69%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 11% 20% 3% 9% 9% 15% 8% 17% 10% 6%
i‘ﬂ'rrté’:;’y Z“r;‘;'lgzg,_f’a” time, ornot oo rently employed 30%|  28%|  30%|  43%|  50%|  41%|  35%|  55%|  35%|  30%|  24%

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 42% 36% 54% 50% 51% 29% 22% 29% 53% 82%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 49% 62% 37% 43% 40% 70% 69% 69% 38% 10%

Both 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% % 3% 1% 2% 6%

Don't know / Refused 4% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5% 0% 6% 1% 7% 2%

Total 363 96 96 83 87 263 90 91 98 95 75

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50k | $100k | $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 5%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 24% 27% 29% 33% 19% 27% 37% 22%
Been about right 59% 60% 65% 58% 55% 64% 57% 52% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1% 6%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 59% 58% 62% 68% 45% 56% 64% 72%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 37% 34% 37% 30% 52% 36% 33% 25%
situation? people
Seeing or visiting many people 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 7% 6% 12% 5% 8% 8% 10% 3%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 5% 7% 4% 11% 8% 2% 7% 9%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74%|  71%|  79%|  78%|  73%|  74%|  78%|  72%|  75%
essential
Not going to stores at all 11% 16% 8% 6% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 29% 52% 72% 74% 44% 38% 56% 55%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 15% 8% 6% 6% 15% 19% 9% 4%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e oioved 30%|  56%|  40%|  22%|  20%|  41%|  42%|  35%|  41%
currently employed?
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 10% 37% 68% 71% 43% 29% 48% 51%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 85% 59% 28% 19% 55% 62% 41% 46%
Both 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% % 2% 5% 2%
Don't know / Refused 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 1%
Total 363 72 93 76 81 87 44 136 95

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 12% 8% 12% % 10% 9% 6%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 34% 26% 30% 26% 19% 30% 24%

Been about right 59% 45% 62% 50% 63% 63% 58% 61%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8% 3% 9%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 59% 60% 61% 60% 47% 64% 61%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 40% 35% 37% 36% 49% 32% 36%
situation? people

Seeing or visiting many people 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9% 1%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 16%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74%|  68%|  75%|  70%]|  76%]|  77%|  75%|  70%

essential

Not going to stores at all 11% 18% 10% 15% 10% 9% 11% 14%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 33% 53% 47% 51% 45% 52% 49%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 18% 9% 8%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e oioved 30%|  58%|  36%|  45%|  37%|  37%|  39%|  43%
currently employed?

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 33% A47% 38% 48% 40% 43% 58%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 66% 46% 57% 45% 50% 50% 41%

Both 3% 1% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 0%

Don't know / Refused 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1%

Total 363 38 325 87 276 64 235 63

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts

Page 17 of 36



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
At this point, do you think the response |[Gone too far 9% 8% 5% 11% 6% 7%
to coronavirus in your area has... Not gone far enough 27% 29% 21% 25% 28% 29%

Been about right 59% 60% 63% 58% 63% 60%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 11% 7% 3% 4%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Which of the following best describes Not seeing or visiting anyone 60% 57% 44% 68% 63% 48%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Seeing or visiting just a few 36% 38% 48% 31% 34% 43%
situation? people

Seeing or visiting many people 3% 4% 8% % 3% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Which of the following best describes No change to my usual pattern % 8% 8% 7% 6% 8%
how you are approaching coronavirus  [Going to somewhat fewer stores 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5%
situation in terms of shopping and than usual
visiting stores? Going to stores only if it is 74% 79% 78% 67% 80% 80%

essential

Not going to stores at all 11% 7% 6% 18% 7% 7%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% %

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 100% 0% 0% 96% 70%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 0%|  100% 0% 4% 30%
full time, employed part time, or not Not currently employed 39% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
currently employed?

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Are you a salaried employee or paid an |Salaried employee 45% 52% 11% 0% 100% 0%
hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 48% 41% 85% 0% 0%|  100%

Both 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Total 363 300 62 0 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 92% 91% 86% 92% 91% 84% 81% 91% 85% 92%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 8% 9% 14% 8% 9% 16% 19% 9% 15% 8%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 99% 85% 89% 99% 90% 88% 90% 85% 87% 96%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other  No 8% 1% 14% 11% 1% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13% 4%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % % % % % % 0% 0% % % %
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 85% 74% 77% 85% 79% 7% 75% 74% 73% 85%
Cleaned common surfaces more than  [Ng 21% 15% 26% 22% 15% 21% 22% 25% 26% 27% 15%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 32% 20% 30% 32% 33% 39% 17% 20% 30% 29%
Changed how you get around your area [Ng 70% 68% 79% 70% 68% 67% 59% 83% 79% 70% 70%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 54% 48% 47% 54% 53% 42% 44% 48% 42% 56%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 46% 49% 53% 46% 46% 58% 56% 49% 57% 43%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 4% % % % 0% 0% 4% % 2%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 87% 77% 79% 87% 82% 80% 73% 7% 77% 86%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 13% 23% 21% 13% 18% 20% 27% 23% 23% 14%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 64% 44% 51% 64% 63% 48% 35% 44% 51% 59%
Worked remotely No 45% 36% 50% 49% 36% 37% 52% 65% 50% 48% 41%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0%
Total 363 120 43 180 120 69 53 53 43 180 182

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 86% 93% 89% 89% 89% 94% 91% 82% 91%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 14% 7% 11% 11% 11% 6% 9% 18% 9%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 96% 91% 90% 92% 99% 99% 85% 85% 94%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other No 3% 4% 3% 10% 3% 1% 1% 14% 15% 6%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % 0% % % 0% % % % 0% 0%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 80% 87% 80% 73% 84% 86% 74% 71% 84%
Cleaned common surfaces more than  [Ng 21% 20% 13% 20% 27% 16% 14% 26% 28% 16%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 31% 32% 29% 27% 36% 30% 20% 35% 25%
Changed how you get around your area [Ng 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 64% 69% 79% 65% 74%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 52% 53% 49% 44% 52% 55% 48% 35% 61%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 48% 46% 49% 56% 48% 44% 49% 65% 38%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 4% 0% %
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 89% 88% 79% 72% 83% 89% 77% 76% 82%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 11% 12% 21% 28% 17% 11% 23% 24% 18%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 51% 59% 55% 50% 68% 62% 44% 47% 55%
Worked remotely No 45% 49% 41% 43% 50% 32% 38% 50% 53% 45%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Total 363 81 111 127 43 47 73 43 103 73

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 88% 92% 84% 93% 87% 93% 85% 87% 92% 95%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 12% 8% 16% 7% 13% 7% 15% 13% 8% 5%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 89% 98% 86% 95% 92% 90% 87% 93% 95% 96%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other  No 8% 10% 2% 14% 4% 8% 9% 12% 6% 4% 4%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % % % 2% % % % 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 76% 91% 71% 81% 78% 84% 75% 81% 80% 83%
Cleaned common surfaces more than  [Ng 21% 24% 9% 29% 19% 22% 16% 25% 19% 19% 17%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 32% 30% 27% 29% 26% 42% 27% 24% 31% 40%
Changed how you get around your area [Ng 70% 68% 69% 73% 70% 74% 57% 73% 76% 68% 58%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 44% 62% 41% 50% 47% 55% 38% 52% 54% 63%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 56% 37% 58% 48% 52% 43% 61% 46% 45% 37%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 85% 93% 70% 80% 81% 83% 72% 82% 87% 94%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 15% 7% 30% 20% 19% 17% 28% 18% 13% 6%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 52% 60% 49% 58% 56% 50% 27% 47% 66% 85%
Worked remotely No 45% 48% 40% 48% 42% 43% 50% 71% 53% 34% 15%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 363 96 96 83 87 263 90 91 98 95 75

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50k | $100k $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 91% 86% 83% 90% 91% 91% 87% 87%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 9% 14% 17% 10% 9% 9% 13% 13%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 91% 91% 97% 88% 89% 89% 93% 93%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other No 3% 9% 9% 3% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % % 0% % % % % 0% %
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 81% 81% 78% 7% 81% 84% 81% 73%
Cleaned common surfaces more than No 21% 19% 19% 220p 23% 19% 16% 19% 27%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 32% 24% 26% 29% 21% 32% 27% 39%
Changed how you get around your area [Ng 70% 67% 76% 74% 71% 79% 68% 73% 59%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 0% 0% % % 1%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 41% 53% 57% 55% 39% 51% 50% 58%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 57% 47% 43% 44% 60% 47% 50% 42%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% % 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 78% 84% 88% 84% 74% 81% 85% 85%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 22% 16% 12% 16% 26% 19% 15% 15%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 44% 46% 56% 70% 56% 54% 51% 59%
Worked remotely No 45% 56% 54% 44% 27% 41% 46% 49% 41%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 363 72 93 76 81 87 44 136 95

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Survey Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

POLLING GROUP of 597 Residents Age 18+
OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 94% 88% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 6% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 90% 92% 88% 93% 88% 92% 95%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other No 3% 10% 7% 12% 6% 12% 3% 4%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % 0% % 0% % % % 1%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 88% 78% 82% 78% 7% 79% 81%
Cleaned common surfaces more than No 21% 12% 2204 18% 2204 23% 21% 19%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 19% 29% 39%
Changed how you get around your area [Ng 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 81% 70% 59%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % % 1%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 35% 51% 55%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 51% 50% 51% 49% 62% 48% 45%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 7% 83% 79% 83% 79% 82% 82%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 23% 17% 21% 17% 21% 18% 18%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 55% 55% 52% 56% 60% 52% 60%
Worked remotely No 45% 45% 44% 48% 43% 40% 47% 40%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 363 38 325 87 276 64 235 63
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 89% 90% 91% 87% 94% 88%
Washed your hands more than usual No 11% 10% 9% 13% 6% 12%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 92% 92% 94% 90% 91% 95%
Avoided handshakes, hugs, or other No 3% 7% 5% 10% 3% 4%
physical greetings Don't know / Refused % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 79% 82% 91% 72% 87% 84%
Cleaned common surfaces more than No 21% 18% 9% 27% 13% 16%
usual Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 29% 29% 31% 29% 33% 26%
Changed how you get around your area [Ngo 70% 70% 69% 70% 67% 74%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% 0% %
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 49% 56% 49% 40% 61% 51%
Cancelled major travel plans No 50% 43% 48% 59% 39% 47%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 4% 1% 0% 2%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 82% 86% 88% 74% 90% 86%
Cancelled social plans No 18% 14% 12% 26% 10% 14%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 55% 56% 47% 0% 74% 37%
Worked remotely No 45% 43% 53% 0% 26% 62%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 363 300 62 0 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 29% 20% 27% 29% 21% 32% 27% 20% 23% 33%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 68% 73% 73% 68% 79% 67% 73% 73% 74% 67%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 7% % 3% 0% 1% 0% 7% 3% 1%

Total 363 120 43 180 120 69 53 53 43 180 182
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 11% 20% 18% 11% 14% 31% 9% 20% 18% 13%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 87% 80% 82% 87% 85% 69% 91% 80% 81% 86%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% % 0% 0% 0% % %

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 57% 57% 50% 57% 52% 44% 53% 57% 53% 55%
medications? No I do not 45% 42% 41% 49% 42% 47% 55% 47% 41% 46% 44%

Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 70% 74% 81% 70% 84% 71% 88% 74% 70% 80%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 9% 5% 4%
you able to full your prescription early?

Tried, was able to refill early 18% 22% 11% 15% 22% 12% 28% 10% 11% 21% 15%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 7% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 7% 4% 1%

Total 322 116 47 143 116 57 40 41 47 151 171
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 9% 35% 18% 9% 5% 21% 33% 35% 18% 17%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 83% 50% 67% 83% 91% 54% 48% 50% 64% 76%
to test those who should be tested? Don't Know / Refused 13% 8%|  14%|  15% 8% 2%]|  25%|  20%|  14%|  18% 8%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 10% 16% 15% 10% 6% 15% 25% 16% 14% 13%
hospitals have enough materials such as[No they do not 75% 82% 68% 73% 82% 87% 66% 62% 68% 70% 79%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 11% 8%|  16%|  12% 8% 7%|  18%|  13%|  16%|  16% 8%
coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 5% 14% 8% 16%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing afNo | have not 88% 87% 86% 89% 87% 87% 89% 95% 86% 91% 84%
physician over video or by telephone? 5o e iR e ised % 0% 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 0% % 0%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 33% 27% 27% 19% 13% 40% 20% 29% 22%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 60% 73% 2% 81% 81% 60% 73% 71% 7%

Don't know / Refused 2% 7% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 7% 0% 1%

Total 363 81 111 127 43 47 73 43 103 73
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 19% 19% 16% 9% 10% 12% 20% 22% 15%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 79% 81% 84% 90% 86% 88% 80% 78% 85%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% % 4% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 25% 43% 61% 81% 54% 59% 57% 47% 53%
medications? No I do not 45% 75% 57% 37% 18% 44% 41% 41% 53% 46%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% % 1%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 60% 70% 75% 81% 65% 73% 74% 75% 88%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 0% 12% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2%
you able to full your prescription early?

Tried, was able to refill early 18% 30% 16% 22% 13% 26% 20% 11% 22% 9%

Don't know / Refused 2% 10% 2% 0% 3% 7% 1% 7% 0% 2%

Total 322 32 61 98 131 38 77 47 71 67
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 17% 15% 22% 16% 5% 11% 35% 16% 20%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 74% 79% 64% 65% 88% 81% 50% 61% 73%
to test those who should be tested? 5 o ow T Refused 13% 8% 6%|  15%|  19% 7% 8% 14%|  23% 7%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 25% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 16% 14% 16%
hospitals have enough materials such as[No they do not 75% 62% 81% 83% 71% 84% 81% 68% 70% 7%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 1% 12% 8% 9% 17% 8% 7% 16%|  17% 7%
coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 7% 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 5% 15%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing a[No | have not 88% 93% 85% 86% 87% 90% 85% 86% 94% 85%
physician over video or by telephone? 5 o T Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 23% 36% 21% 29% 23% 40% 32% 35% 27% 15%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 71% 64% 79% 70% 76% 60% 65% 62% 72% 85%

Don't know / Refused 2% 6% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0%

Total 363 96 96 83 87 263 90 91 98 95 75
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 20% 18% 15% 10% 16% 15% 18% 21% 11% 8%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 78% 82% 85% 90% 83% 85% 82% 76% 89% 92%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 2% % 0%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 35% 33% 70% 72% 58% 39% 64% 47% 46% 56%
medications? No | do not 45% 65% 67% 28% 26% 41% 60% 36% 53% 53% 42%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 51% 83% 79% 78% 76% 74% 76% 75% 80% 2%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 9% 6% 2% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 6%
you able to full your prescription early?

Tried, was able to refill early 18% 33% 8% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 22%

Don't know / Refused 2% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0%

Total 322 48 45 103 125 258 55 129 72 63 56
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 19% 25% 18% 13% 7%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 71% 82% 57% 70% 70% 70% 51% 76% 78% 89%
to test those who should be tested? Don't Know / Refused 3%  12% 3%|  23%|  12%|  13%|  11%|  24% 7% 9% 5%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 21% 14% 8% 12% 12% 19% 19% 18% 6% 7%
hospitals have enough materials such as[No they do not 75% 65% 79% 74% 79% 78% 66% 62% 70% 89% 92%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  14% 6%|  18% 9%|  10%|  15%|  20%|  12% 5% 1%
coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 9% 12% 7% 19% 12% 11% 11% 7% 14% 19%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing afNo | have not 88% 90% 88% 93% 81% 87% 88% 89% 93% 85% 81%
physician over video or by telephone? 5o e iR e ised % 1% 0% % 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | <$50k | $100k $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 44% 33% 15% 13% 31% 28% 24% 29%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 52% 66% 82% 87% 68% 60% 76% 70%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 13% 0% 1%
Total 363 72 93 76 81 87 44 136 95
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 23% 15% 15% 11% 9% 25% 16% 17%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 77% 85% 82% 89% 91% 71% 84% 83%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 0% % 3% 0% 0% 2% % %
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 52% 60% 51% 53% 61% 64% 51% 46%
medications? No I do not 45% 48% 40% 49% 46% 37% 36% 48% 54%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% %
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 64% 83% 76% 79% 82% 70% 74% 72%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4%

you able to full your prescription early?
Tried, was able to refill early 18% 25% 14% 16% 14% 15% 21% 21% 15%
Don't know / Refused 2% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 9%
Total 322 87 92 49 54 91 49 108 74
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 19% 21% 11%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 68% 69% 73% 74% 67% 62% 67% 79%
to test those who should be tested? Don't Know / Refused 13%|  15%|  12% 9% 9%|  14%|  19%|  12%|  10%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 18% 13% 13% 9% 15% 16% 16% 8%
hospitals have enough materials such as[No they do not 75% 66% 75% 78% 85% 74% 72% 73% 80%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  16%|  12% 9% 59|  11%|  12%|  11%|  12%

coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 15% 10% 10% 15% 12% 5% 13% 15%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing a[No | have not 88% 85% 90% 90% 85% 87% 94% 87% 85%
physician over video or by telephone? 5 o T Refused % 1% % 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 32% 27% 29% 27% 39% 26% 24%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 68% 71% 70% 71% 61% 72% 76%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%

Total 363 38 325 87 276 64 235 63
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 83% 84% 82% 84% 87% 83% 85%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% %

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 54% 54% 50% 55% 64% 55% 41%
medications? No I do not 45% 46% 45% 50% 44% 35% 44% 59%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 62% 78% 2% 76% 86% 71% 81%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 10% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8%
you able to full your prescription early?

Tried, was able to refill early 18% 28% 16% 22% 16% 11% 22% 9%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2%

Total 322 50 272 79 243 65 211 46
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 33% 15% 25% 14% 10% 20% 15%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 55% 73% 55% 75% 76% 66% 75%
to test those who should be tested? Don't Know / Refused 13%|  12%|  13%|  19%|  11%|  14%|  14%|  10%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 22% 12% 16% 13% 8% 14% 17%
hospitals have enough materials such as[No they do not 75% 65% 77% 73% 76% 80% 76% 67%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 11%|  12%|  11%]|  12%|  11%|  11%|  10%|  16%
coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 14%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing a[No | have not 88% 91% 87% 91% 87% 88% 88% 86%
physician over video or by telephone? 5 o T Refused % 0% % 0% % 1% 0% 0%

Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 28% 22% 54% 0% 15% 39%
Lost some portion of your paycheck No 71% 78% 36% 0% 35% 58%

Don't know / Refused 2% % 10% 0% % 4%

Total 363 300 62 0 164 175
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN HAVE YOU: Yes 16% 10% 16% 22% 9% 12%
Lost a job you had before the No 84% 90% 80% 7% 91% 86%
coronavirus crisis started Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 2%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Do you currently take any prescription  |Yes | do 54% 44% 41% 70% 48% 42%
medications? No I do not 45% 55% 58% 29% 50% 58%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% %

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Have you tried to refill your prescriptions |Have not tried 75% 74% 80% 75% 76% 74%
early to have more on hand? And were  [Tried, was not able to refill early 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2%
you able to full your prescription early?

Tried, was able to refill early 18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 24%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%

Total 322 132 26 164 79 73
To the best of your knowledge, are there |Yes there are enough 17% 15% 21% 18% 12% 21%
are enough Coronavirus tests available [No there are not enough 70% 75% 68% 64% 81% 69%
o test those who should be tested? 150t o T Refused 13% o%|  11%|  18% 6%|  10%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
To the best of your knowledge, do Yes they do 14% 7% 37% 15% 6% 18%
hospitals have enough materials such as[Ng they do not 75% 86% 57% 65% 90% 75%
protective masks to deal with the Don't Know / Refused 11% 7% 6%|  19% 5% 7%
coronavirus outbreak?

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
Since the coronavirus crisis began, have |Yes | have 12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 9%
you used telemedicine, which is seeing a|Ng | have not 38% 90% 35% 36% 36% 91%
physician over video or by telephone? Don't Know/ Refused % % % 0% 0% 0%

Total 597 300 62 233 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Survey Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

POLLING GROUP of 597 Residents Age 18+
OVERAL
L PARTY ID PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER
Ind /

Overall Dem Rep Other Dem Lean D Indie Lean R Rep Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 212 72 278 212 113 88 73 72 278 319
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 4% 9% 6% 9%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No | have not 92% 93% 91% 91% 93% 88% 90% 96% 91% 93% 91%
physician over video or by telephone? R o T Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% %
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312

To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 7% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Very inexpensive 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 0% 2% 1%

Free of charge 44% 45% 34% 48% 45% 47% 50% 43% 34% 42% 45%

Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 47% 36% 35% 36% 35% 38% 47% 39% 37%

Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312

To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 11% 11% 9% 16% 13% 14%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 50% 38% 53% 50% 53% 53% 52% 38% 48% 49%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 47% 36% 35% 36% 35% 38% 47% 39% 37%
Total 597 201 82 283 201 108 91 79 82 285 312
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES PARTY AND GENDER
Dem Dem Ind
Overall | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ men women Reps | Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 59 152 188 194 79 133 72 144 130
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 11%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No I have not 92% 97% 90% 92% 90% 94% 93% 91% 93% 89%
physician over video or by telephone? 5 i ciow T Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 10% % 7% 2% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 13% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% 9% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Very inexpensive 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Free of charge 44% 32% 43% 44% 52% 41% 47% 34% 47% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 41% 41% 36% 37% 35% 47% 37% 36%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 24% 13% 12% 7% 12% 16% 16% 11% 10%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 42% 46% 47% 56% 51% 50% 38% 52% 54%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 41% 41% 36% 37% 35% 47% 37% 36%
Total 597 131 143 159 160 71 131 82 152 126

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White / Some | College
Caucasia H.S. or | coll, no grad Adv
Overall | M 18-44 | W 18-44| M 45+ | W 45+ n All others| less deg (BA/BS) | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 105 106 170 212 430 140 108 134 210 139
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 7% % 5% 10% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 11%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No I have not 92% 93% 93% 93% 89% 91% 94% 94% 95% 88% 88%
physician over video or by telephone? 5 i ciow T Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 6% 11% 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 11% 8% 4% 6% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 5%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 7% 6% 3%
Very inexpensive 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% % 2% % 2% 2%
Free of charge 44% 35% 41% 48% 48% 44% 41% 45% 32% 49% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 40% 36% 40% 38% 38% 36% 38% 46% 32% 32%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 17% 19% 9% 10% 13% 17% 14% 14% 12% 12%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 43% 45% 52% 52% 49% 47% 47% 40% 56% 56%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38%|  40%|  36%|  40%|  38%|  38%|  36%|  38%|  46%|  32%|  32%
Total 597 136 138 147 173 442 140 202 154 136 100

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50k - < | $100k - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50k | $100k | $150k | $150k+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 125 155 105 127 156 80 200 161
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 8% 3% 7% 14% 5% 12% 8% 7%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No I have not 92% 91% 97% 93% 86% 94% 88% 91% 93%
physician over video or by telephone? 5o e e ol T Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 77 210 160
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 9% 6%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 11% 10% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 12%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% % 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Very inexpensive 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Free of charge 44% 44% 40% 49% 51% 38% 44% 48% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 38% 40% 31% 35% 49% 35% 33% 35%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 17% 14% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 17%
for coronavirus .. for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 45% 47% 57% 58% 40% 53% 53% 47%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38% 38% 40% 31% 35% 49% 35% 33% 35%
Total 597 165 154 97 102 149 7 210 160

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: March 20-23, 2020

OVERAL ORIGINAL ANY GATEWAY
L GATEWAY CITY CITY COMMUNITY TYPE
Suburba
Overall Yes No Yes No Rural n Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 83 514 145 452 116 366 114
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 8% % 8% % 6% 8% 7%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No I have not 92% 92% 92% 92% 92% 93% 91% 93%
physician over video or by telephone? 5o e e ol T Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 12% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 4%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 13%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 0% 5% 3%
Very inexpensive 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Free of charge 44% 40% 44% 42% 44% 37% 45% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 39% 36% 39% 51% 35% 36%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 21% 12% 17% 12% 8% 14% 17%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 44% 49% 47% 49% 41% 51% 47%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38% 35% 39% 36% 39% 51% 35% 36%
Total 597 92 505 158 439 101 384 111

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Survey
of 597 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L EMPLOYED? HOW PAID?
Not
employe
Overall | Full-time [Part-time d Salary | Hourly
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 597 325 55 216 208 147
Before the coronavirus crisis, have you |Yes | have 8% 8% % 7% 11% 6%
used telemedicine, which is seeing a No | have not 92% 92% 93% 92% 39% 94%
physician over video or by telephone? Don't Know/ Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Very expensive 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [Somewhat expensive 7% 6% 1% 11% 6% 5%
them? Somewhat inexpensive 4% 3% 9% 2% 4% 5%
Very inexpensive 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% %
Free of charge 44% 47% 49% 37% 49% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 38% 38% 38% 35% 42%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175
To the best of your knowledge, are tests |Expensive 13% 11% 4% 20% 11% 8%
for coronavirus ... for people who receive [|nexpensive / Free 49% 51% 58% 42% 54% 50%
them? Don't Know / Refused 38%|  38%|  38%|  38%|  35%|  42%
Total 597 300 62 233 164 175

The project is sponsoired by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts
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